

2025 Photo Library Terms & Conditions

- "Photo(s)" means all photographic material furnished by Steamboat Springs Chamber (SSC) and/or Photographer Noah Wetzel hereunder, whether transparencies, prints, digital images, orotherwise.
- 2. All photos must be used for digital marketing purposes only (business or organization's own website, digital ads, and social media) and for the expressed promotion of Steamboat Springs, Colorado, in general, unless prior written approval is obtained from SSC.
- 3. All photos, trademarks and copyrights associated therewith shall remain the exclusive property of Noah Wetzel.
- 4. User acquires only the rights specified and assumes insurer's liabilities that identify Photographer and/or SSC for misuse of any images.
- 5. User will not make or permit any alteration, additional of subtractions in respect of the images, alone or with any other materials, by use of computer or with other electronic means now or hereafter know without written consent of SSC being first obtained in each instance. User may not assign or transfer this agreement or any rights granted hereunder.
- 6. User may not provide Photos to a third party.
- 7. User may not provide Photos to media without written consent of SSC/ Noah Wetzel being first obtained in each instance.
- 8. By using these images, User agrees to the above terms and conditions.

Signature

Title

Date

Business

Contact Information

Alexandra Weissner – Membership Manager, Steamboat Springs Chamber <u>alexandra@steamboatchamber.com</u> / P: 970.875.7004

Additional photos by Noah Wetzel can be purchased by contacting him directly at <u>noah@noahdavidwetzel.com.</u>